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2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Beginning Fall 2024, undergraduate and graduate programs will follow the same 

academic calendar. Graduate programs no longer follow separate G terms. 

Fall 16-week Semester and 8-week Term I and II, 2024 
Friday, Jul 12, 2024 Tui�on due for Fall 
Friday, Aug 16, 2024 Student/Departmental Mee�ngs 
Monday, Aug 19, 2024 Fall 16-week Semester and 8-week Term I classes begin 
Tuesday, Aug 27, 2024 Last day to Drop/Add a Term I and Semester course 

Wednesday, Aug 28, 2024 Roster verifica�on begins for Semester and Term I classes; Census date 
for repor�ng Semester and Term I classes 

Monday, Sep 02, 2024 Labor Day, no classes; University closed 
Wednesday, Sep 04, 2024 Roster verifica�on for Semester and Term I classes due by 9:00 AM 
Monday, Sep 16, 2024 Winter 2024 Course Materials Adop�ons due 

Tuesday, Sep 17, 2024 Last day to Withdraw from an 8-week Term I class without academic 
penalty 

Monday, Sep 23, 2024 Spring / Term III / Term IV Course Materials Adop�ons due  
Friday, Oct 11, 2024 Last day of 8-week Term I classes 
Friday, Oct 11, 2024 Semester midterm grades due by 9:00 AM 
Monday, Oct 14, 2024 Term I final grades due by 9:00 AM 
Monday, Oct 14, 2024 Fall break; no classes; University open 
Tuesday, Oct 15, 2024 Fall break; no classes; University open 
Wednesday, Oct 16, 2024 8-week Term II classes begin 
Wednesday, October 16- 
Friday, November 1 Advising for 2024 Spring Semester, Terms III & IV, and Summer Term V 

Friday, Oct 18, 2024 Last day to Withdraw from a 16-week Semester course without academic 
penalty 

Tuesday, Oct 22, 2024 Last day to Drop/Add an 8-week Term II class 

Wednesday, Oct 23, 2024 
Census date for repor�ng 8-week Term II classes 
Roster Verifica�on begins for 8-week Term II classes 

Wednesday, Oct 30, 2024 Roster Verifica�on for 8-week Term II classes due by 9:00 AM 
Monday, Nov 04, 2024 Registra�on begins for 2024 Spring, Terms III and IV, and Summer Term V 

Friday, Nov 08, 2024 Last day to Withdraw from an 8-week Term II course without academic 
penalty 

Friday, Nov 22, 2024 Registra�on ends for 2025 Spring Semester, Terms III & IV, and Summer 
Term V 

Wednesday, Nov 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday; University closed 
Thursday, Nov 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday; University closed 
Friday, Nov 29, 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday; University closed 
Thursday, Dec 05, 2024 Fall Semester Reading Day 
Friday, Dec 06, 2024 Final Exams for 16-week Semester classes 
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Monday, Dec 09, 2024 Final Exams for 16-week Semester classes 
Tuesday, Dec 10, 2024 Final Exams for 16-week Semester classes 
Wednesday, Dec 11, 2024 Final Exams for 16-week Semester classes 
Wednesday, Dec 11, 2024 Last day of 16-week Semester and 8-week Term II classes  
Thursday, Dec 12, 2024 Senior Grades Due by 9:00 AM 
Saturday, Dec 14, 2024 Winter Commencement 
Tuesday, Dec 17, 2024 All non-Senior Semester and Term II grades due by 9:00 AM 

Winter Interim, 2024 
Friday, Dec 06, 2024 Tui�on due for Winter Interim 
Monday, Dec 16, 2024 Classes begin 
Thursday, Dec 19, 2024 Last day to Drop/Add a course 
Friday, Dec 20, 2024 Roster verifica�on begins; Census date for repor�ng 

Monday, Dec 23, 2024 
Winter Break 
University closed; course work con�nues but IT support limited 
availability 

Tuesday, Dec 24, 2024 
Winter Break 
University closed; course work con�nues but IT support limited 
availability 

Wednesday, Dec 25, 2024 
Winter Break 
University closed; course work con�nues but IT support limited 
availability 

Friday, Dec 27, 2024 Roster verifica�on due by 9:00 AM 
Friday, Dec 27, 2024 Last day to Withdraw without academic penalty 

Tuesday, Dec 31, 2024 University closed; course work con�nues but IT support limited 
availability 

Wednesday, Jan 01, 2025 University closed; course work con�nues but IT support limited 
availability 

Friday, Jan 03, 2025 Classes end (overlaps with spring) 
Monday, Jan 06, 2025 Grades due by 9:00 AM 

Spring 16-week Semester and 8-week Term III and IV, 2025 
Friday, Dec 06, 2024 Tui�on due for Spring 
Monday, Jan 06, 2025 Spring 16-week Semester and 8-week Term III classes begin 
Tuesday, Jan 14, 2025 Last day to Drop/Add a 16-week Semester or 8-week Term III course 

Wednesday, Jan 15, 2025 Roster verifica�on begins for Semester and Term III classes 
Census date for repor�ng Semester and Term III classes  

Monday, Jan 20, 2025 Mar�n Luther King, Jr Day; University Closed 
Wednesday, Jan 22, 2025 Roster verifica�on for Semester and Term III classes due by 9:00 AM 
Tuesday, Feb 04, 2025 Last day to Withdraw from a Term III class 
Monday, Feb 10, 2025 Summer 12-week & 8-week Course Materials Adop�ons due 
Friday, Feb 28, 2025 8-week Term III classes end 
Friday, Feb 28, 2025 Midterm grades for 16-week Semester classes due by 9:00 AM 
Monday, Mar 03, 2025 Term III final grades due by 9:00 AM 
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Monday, Mar 03, 2025 Spring Break; no classes; University open 
Tuesday, Mar 04, 2025 Spring Break; no classes; University open 
Wednesday, Mar 05, 2025 Spring Break; no classes; University open 
Thursday, Mar 06, 2025 Spring Break; no classes; University open 
Friday, Mar 07, 2025 Spring Break; no classes; University open 
Monday, Mar 10, 2025 8-week Term IV classes begin 
Mon, Mar 10 – Fri, Mar 21 Advising for 2024 Fall Semester, Terms I and II, and Winter Interim 
Tuesday, Mar 18, 2025 Last day to Drop/Add an 8-week Term IV class  

Wednesday, Mar 19, 2025 Roster verifica�on begins for Term IV classes 
Census date for repor�ng Term IV classes 

Friday, Mar 21, 2025 Last day to Withdraw from a 16-week Semester course without academic 
penalty 

Wednesday, Mar 26, 2025 Roster verifica�on for 8-week Term IV classes due by 9:00 AM 

Monday, March 31-April 4 Registra�on begins for 2024 Fall Semester, Terms I & II, and Winter 
Interim 

Friday, Apr 11, 2025 Last day to Withdraw from an 8-week Term IV class without academic 
penalty 

Thursday, Apr 17, 2025 Honors Convoca�on 
Friday, Apr 18, 2025 Registra�on ends for 2024 Fall Semester, Terms I & II, and Winter Interim 
Thursday, Apr 24, 2025 Reading day for 16-week Semester classes 
Friday, Apr 25, 2025 Final Exams  
Monday, Apr 28, 2025 Final Exams  
Tuesday, Apr 29, 2025 Final Exams  
Wednesday, Apr 30, 2025 Final Exams  
Wednesday, Apr 30, 2025 Last day of 16-week Semester and 8-week Term IV classes end 
Thursday, May 01, 2025 Senior Grades Due by 9:00 AM 
Friday, May 02, 2025 Fall / Term I / Term II Course Materials Adop�ons due 
Saturday, May 03, 2025 Spring Commencement 
Tuesday, May 06, 2025 All non-Senior Semester and Term IV grades due by 9:00 AM 

Summer 12-Week Term, 2025  
Friday, May 02, 2025 Tui�on Due for Summer 12-Week Term 
Monday, May 12, 2025 Classes begin 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Last day to Drop/Add a course 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Roster verifica�on begins 
Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day; University Closed 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Roster verifica�on ends at 9:00 am 
Monday, Jun 30, 2025 Last day to withdraw from a course without academic penalty 
Thursday, Jul 03, 2025 Summer break; University closed 
Friday, Jul 04, 2025 Summer break; University closed 
Friday, Aug 01, 2025 Classes end 
Tuesday, Aug 05, 2025 Grades due by 9:00 AM 
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Summer 8-week Term V, 2025 (Various smaller op�ons 
possible within 8-week) 
Friday, May 02, 2025 Tui�on due for Summer 8-week term 
Monday, Jun 02, 2025 Classes begin 
Monday, Jun 09, 2025 Last day to Drop/Add a course 
Tuesday, Jun 10, 2025 Roster verifica�on begins; Census date for repor�ng 
Tuesday, Jun 17, 2025 Roster verifica�on ends at 9:00 AM 
Thursday, Jul 03, 2025 Summer break; University closed 
Friday, Jul 04, 2025 Summer break; University closed 
Monday, Jul 07, 2025 Last day to Withdraw from a course without academic penalty 
Friday, Jul 25, 2025 Classes end 
Tuesday, Jul 29, 2025 Grades due by 9:00 AM 

 


